502457917 08/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vincent J.B. Robinson	04/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgia Regents University
Street Address:	1120 15th Street
Internal Address:	CJ-3301
City:	Augusta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30912

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13400818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048792160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-879-2163

Email: deborah@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Coles

Address Line 1: 1545 Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRU 2009-020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah D. Coles
Signature:	/Deborah D. Coles/
Date:	08/14/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=GRU_2009_020_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=GRU_2009_020_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=GRU_2009_020_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031008 FRAME: 0015 OP \$40,00 13400818

ASSIGNMENT

I, Vincent J.B. Robinson of 3504 Turnberry Lane, for good and valuable consideration from Georgia Regents University, a corporation of the state of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 1120 15th Street, CJ-3301, Augusta, Georgia, 30912 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Diagnosing and Managing Venous Thromboembolism and Intracardiac Thrombi Using a Provoked D-dimer Test" described in U.S. Application No. 13/400,818 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2012, by Vincent J.B. Robinson, (2) U.S. Application No. 13/400,818 filed February 21, 2012, and (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), or on said application(s), or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

45155136 1

GRU 2009-020 060205-00117 U.S.S.N. 13/400,818

Title: "Diagnosing and Managing Venous Thromboembolism and Intracardiac Thrombi Using a Provoked D-dimer Test"

By: Vincent J.B. Robinson

Filed: February 21, 2012

ASSIGNMENŤ

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was authorized to be made by me and (2) that I believe I am the original inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

I do hereby authorize Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

2

GRU 2009-020 060205-00117

PATENT REEL: 031008 FRAME: 0017 U.S.S.N. 13/400,818

C.3.5.10. 197-904016
Title: "Diagnosing and Managing Venous Thromboembolism and Intracardiac Thrombi Using a Provoked D-dimer Test"
By: Vincent J.B. Robinson
Filed: February 21, 2012
ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal	this 4 day of 127, 2013.
	<u>Um cert B Robinson</u> Vingent J.B. Robinson
State of State of County of Colorador	<u></u>
Then personally appeared the foregoing instrument to be his/her from the foregoing instrument, 2013.	e above named Vincent J.B. Robinson and acknowledged the ree act and deed, before me this day of
My count	Notary Public Mession ands on June 18, 2014
My Commission expires:	A STATE OF THE STA

GRU 2009-020 060205-00117

PATENT REEL: 031008 FRAME: 0018

RECORDED: 08/14/2013